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Suite B

History-Based Value Report

$13,190
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

1-Owner Vehicle

Service History

Minor Damage

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/24/25
at 11:47:55 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

22  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Last owned in California

116,003  Last reported odometer reading

2017 INFINITI QX60

VIN:

5N1DL0MM2HC545046

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/M8GuThoNX-i5G7OC7NVbeuuVYYSDt4BLNB1FQrGsj2NJtPG45a7cAljIMYbUBdQZfEeCIgNCYqd7AcRQ9RgUxCXhzdflKG6FKCqv0KQh-KElrP9klBrAfD7tV53XIVYts9JObq1ve02LkeCAX0_I7ltjYdME32nfH8dTEfiQZ5z7yJk5TrlauwL6smuvIOEB9zerEOlKb-SZdsdDiEzTsru7fQ0vA91W-RdBNzrYg2zXXDPWFcQVaZfzgXmcJTBKpbrDmgHboPd3ChmzddcJ3V1Jf-pyPKdlYkDeo3r4Hy0nqR6eoZ0gWrGQ6eekVK6LwzwVDOTi0-KTPKLoQCkSo9MSsMsoHvyCzAqq6UG4zrcKcK-foLNgWqzO7NkTNUj0EmLKxfVb2Z68TA1yhgkcaTHo.cfx


Event 1

04/21/2022

Damage reported: minor damage
Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 04/21/2022.
Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV
and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2017

16,191 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2017 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/12/2017 25 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CA

Odometer reading reported

11/16/2017 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/31/2019 38,583 Niello Infiniti of Concord
Concord, CA
925-676-0200
infiniti.niello.com

4.8 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering/suspension checked
Engine checked
Tires rotated

04/12/2019 45,856 Motoring Specialists
Vacaville, CA
707-448-1282
motoringspecialists.co
m

4.9 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed

Year purchased 2017

Type of owner ---

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 16,191/yr

Last reported odometer reading 116,003

-
-

-
-
-
-
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-
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/TKJtURRYCZsheYq0V61OppB8lPY_VeVy9TSgbZtvmKOdcTpMuUm3bBPFjKH7RnPJFwzQq3NYsuxzXhEILOD192PqcB7STkofXuFp75A0DdowEmP-tLgfNL1W9eVc88uELU1gQYDZAxcMDvgQaqtElqSiqfNz81aLBcCVUl-7eZWIdrjlzAy-4QhJs-1efQuSbMgfAyButCZfX2ykSizUYWcgkqDiq5y2JoTz0kImy101bFSvucnDEbd_zvqHY2BdGM-ogQwQrBr6oiJ3fdRDOUr6xsaQvo1nBUNE_orc8umUED46jJ5bxqhMo7mc8RU9qAqKSTrnc5NODWHTlzEAP7xvQ4AG8ST6awrLmUmZ6UlxtURv5JBAxmcklAJ8JpzFmyndd0my1QbGmdaZezEPTVmPtUZ4dxA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/aXih-zQWjwYeDYYjlNGdekwOW3Wf4nSc6zw_336R6tCLKJ9cwlE07lwHwja1gG6t65CubEXz6lxuk0AOFakyRzrFyets9O733cnrnkvqCRYtOecxsWtwoCV2F-8rvgUvxxBnE6R9bKHLpwjZavkks7G0dZ5SCXb3n7CjJyKtOqTGsTaXMR1d8JG1CAVCgf8IefFYz6sRmDSWo-VEhNE9lBpskqBIBTfnwMe-YaraG2Nhf04bYvcbnwLUGFiv-Sx_G-Sr4yU08QLOu-VsSja8votFu5foDNTMNi5LZGi2FwasCyN2oHNaECYdBcLAuIJhM9oDmjT7ngarR5KHs8UdoPVPRayNu5vzd19_sjKnPx_BGoUrjH0jJWlwTV6AEyqim0WtKmJgu1aLK9c94KTZjpc7x_sBDv0.cfx


10/04/2019 53,630 Motoring Specialists
Vacaville, CA
707-448-1282
motoringspecialists.co
m

4.9 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

12/13/2019 56,636 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/29/2020 58,991 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/29/2020 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Rear brake pads replaced

06/18/2020 65,504 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced

12/29/2020 69,194 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/13/2021 73,856 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
75,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-
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4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478
Customer
Favorites

06/24/2021 75,522 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/04/2021 79,154 Concord Nissan
Concord, CA
925-676-4400
https://concord-
nissan.com/homepage

4.5 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,680
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes serviced

03/31/2022 83,128 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Rear brakes replaced

04/21/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

04/25/2022 84,415 Concord Nissan
Concord, CA
925-676-4400
https://concord-
nissan.com/homepage

4.5 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,680
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery replaced

-
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11/28/2022 93,574 Cadillac Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-526-2400
cadillacmarin.com

4.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2,478 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
90,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/10/2023 95,113 Motoring Specialists
Vacaville, CA
707-448-1282
motoringspecialists.co
m/

4.9 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced

01/20/2023 95,524 Concord Nissan
Concord, CA
925-676-4400
https://concord-
nissan.com/homepage

4.5 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,680
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/03/2023 99,213 Concord Nissan
Concord, CA

4.5 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,680 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

05/05/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

01/02/2024 103,839 Wrench Works
Vacaville, CA
707-451-9675
wrench-works.com

5.0 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

View the complete inspection report

01/17/2024 104,295 Concord Nissan
Concord, CA

4.5 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,680 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

07/25/2024 110,112 Concord Nissan
Concord, CA

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
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https://xoxocar.com/inspection?pid=52&piid=sP%2fRhhEOr2EzXmDTI5zEahOuvugTsPs%2fNmdInr4nnaY6Xv26cbGKNEawpnBwj006


220 Verified Reviews

2,680
Customer
Favorites

Serpentine belt replaced
Air filter replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Tires rotated
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

11/26/2024 115,290 Concord Nissan
Concord, CA

4.5 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,680
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery/charging system checked
Tires rotated
Drive belts checked

01/13/2025 116,003 JustBetterCars.com
Roseville, CA
916-782-4445
justbettercars.com/

4.1 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.www.autotools.click/carfax.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported
to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 1/24/25 at 11:47:55 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.www.autotools.click/carfax


Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada,
a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/24/25 11:47:55 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 INFINITI QX60

vehicle (VIN: 5N1DL0MM2HC545046 ), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and

available as of 1/24/25 at 12:47 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



